
All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting 
license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information 
contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described 
methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the 
assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the 
duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. 
.Formula only for demonstration  purposes.Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention.
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GLOSSY SHAMPOO (EU07441A)
A shampoo for silky and hydrated hair.

XYLISHINE™C repairs cuticles and 
reinforces scalp barrier function for 
beautiful hair.

AMONYL™380 BA brings softness 
and comfort to the foam.

Use on wet hair to remove product 
buildup, smooth  cuticles while 
soothing the scalp.

HIGHLIGHT:

HYDRATION

GLOSSY HAIR
 

SCALP BARRIER REINFORCE

A Water (Aqua) 66.50%

B SODIUM CHLORIDE 1.00%

C AMONYL™380 BA (Cocamidopropyl Betaine)
XYLISHINE™C (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Maltitol, Xylitol, Pelvetia 
Canaliculata Extract)
Sodium Lauryl Ether Sulfate
Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Glyceryl Laurate
Phenoxyethanol,  Ethylhexylglycerin 
Fragrance

Seppic
Seppic

Goldschmidt
Schulke
EP

3.70%
3.00%

21.70%
3.00%
1.00%
0.10%

Aspect : Transparent liquid
pH: 6.2/ VISCOSITY: 1M at RT:  750 mPa.s Brookfield  L4V6
Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 850 mPa.s Brookfield L4V6
STABILITY: 1M at RT, 45°C.

FORMULATION ADVICES:  Pilot scale -  8 kg - Becomix
Put phase C into the Becomix equipment. Start the agitation for 10 minutes at 0.4 m/s. Stop agitation and add phase A. 
Homogenize for 5 minutes. Then add phase B. Homogenize. Break the vacuum and adjust pH=6.

COLD 
PROCESS


